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9 Indiana Grand 5 Furlongs  (Turf).  (:54§) çOC 18k/N1X Purse $36,000   (PLUS UP TO

40% Indiana State Bred Supplement )For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old And Upward Which Have Never
Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, State Bred Or Indiana Bred Or Which Have Never Won Two
Races Or Claiming Price $18,000. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since June
20 Allowed 2 lbs.

Post time: 6:33 ET Wagers: Daily Double, Exacta, Trifecta, 50 Cent Trifecta,
Superfecta, 10 Cent Superfecta, 10 Cent Grand High 5 (Pentafecta)

Beyer par: 76

1
8-1

Miss Pinkerton
Own: Barry L King
White, Black �Bk�

MORALES E (94 16 14 10 .17) 2021: (246 24 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 93 Late 56

$18,000

B. m. 6 (Mar)
Sire: Caleb's Posse (Posse) $2,000
Dam:Cruising North (North Light*Ire)
Br: Bob Austin & John Witte (Ky)
Tr: King Barry L(>) 2021:(14 2 .14)

L 122

Life 40 3 7 8 $78,755 70

2021 7 0 2 2 $19,649 60

2020 10 0 1 2 $10,999 66

Ind ê 5 0 1 3 $9,813 70

D.Fst 12 0 3 3 $21,275 59
Wet(335) 4 0 1 0 $9,452 51
Synth 9 0 1 2 $8,121 63

Turf(345) 15 3 2 3 $39,907 70
Dstê(344) 12 3 2 3 $36,148 70

1Û21= 3ElP slyø 5ôf ï :22.22 :45.50 :58.21 1:04.97 3ÎçAlw�52000N1X 51 6/6 4 5¦õ 5§ô 5ªô 5«õ Murrill M L122f 11.30 85=05 Girl�Named�Patsy122¦õ�Agog118¦ô�Signify122§ 6p�upper,�leveled�off
4Þ21= 6CD fst 6f :21.91 :45.46 :57.32 1:09.83 4ÎçOC10k/SAL5k-N 59 2/6 6 1¦ 2¦ 2§ 2ªô Murrill M L118f 9.40 82=08 HoptownHony118ªô�MssPnkrton118ö�DlcmrDm118ö Awk�st,rushed,held�plc
14Ü21= 9CD fm 1Âê S :23.46 :47.50 1:11.92 1:41.47 3ÎçAlw�93974N1X 60 6/7 5©ô 5© 5¨ô 6® 6¦¥ö Murrill M L124f 34.10 84=04 Take�Charge�Ro124¦õ�Emily's�Oasis124ö�Vividly124¦õ 2-3wd�turns,�faded
24ß21= 4CD slyø 6f :22.63 :46.58 :59.28 1:12.83 4ÎçClm�8000 50 1/6 5 3§ 3ô 1ô 2§ Van Dyke D L118f 3.90 71=19 MyDrkSecret118§�MissPinkerton118§�IsbllsJoy118¦ô 3wd,bid,dueled,bested
8ß21= 4Kee fst 6ôf :22.75 :46.26 1:10.72 1:17.18 4ÎçOC10k/SAL5k-N 59 3/7 4 2Ç 1Ç 3ô 3©ö Saez L L118f 8.60 84=11 Radintrithym118ó�Trickizr118©ö�MissPinkerton118¤ô Came�out�st,�vied�btw
26á21= 8TP fst 6ôf ú :22.58 :45.27 1:11.09 1:17.97 4ÎçClm�5000N1Y 51 11/11 1 2¦ô 2¦ 2§ô 3¨ Colon L H L123fb *2.50 88=09 Satiate123§ö�Jima's Gold123É�Miss�Pinkerton123¦ô Outfinished�for�2nd
16â21= 7MVRfst 6f :23.04 :47.26 1:00.84 1:15.08 3ÎçClm�7500N4L 32 6/8 2 3¦ô 3¦ 3©ô 4«õ Leon S L124fb 3.60 62=32 L.�A.�Star124¦õ�Turn�to�Me�Sucree126¨õ�Friday124¦ö 3w,bid�turn,empty
19ã20= 2TP fst 1 ú :24.33 :47.45 1:11.97 1:38.48 3ÎçClm�8000(8-7) 38 6/11 3¦ 2Ç 2¦ô 6«ô 8¦«ô Rodriguez A C¦¥ L112fb 15.50 65=19 BloodyMaryMornin120«ô�ArianRae122ö�GratsRod122ô Awk�st,�press�to�1/4p
2ã20= 6TP fst 6ôf ú :22.78 :45.70 1:10.90 1:17.44 3ÎçOC�25k/N1X -N - 2/9 9 - - - - Rodriguez A C¦¥ L110fb 27.30 - 08 Color�Me�Pretty120¦�First�Wave120§õ�Faith Factor120É Bad�step�lost�rider
31å20= 2CD fst 6ôf S :23.02 :46.31 1:11.13 1:17.80 3ÎçClm�8000 53 4/7 4 5§ô 3¦ô 3©ô 3¬ô Carroll D L120fb 12.00 78=16 GinnsGift120ªô�StellrStiletto120§�MissPinkrton120ªõ Came�out�st,�5p�upper
17å20= 3Kee fst 6f :22.89 :46.66 :58.71 1:11.66 3ÎçOC10k/SAL5k-N 56 3/6 6 5¨ 6©ô 5¤ 4¤ Borel C H L120fb 30.50 79=10 Champagne Bling120ô�ìKiffle120¬ô�All�Fact120Ç Came�out�st,�ins�upper

Awarded�third�purse�money
6å20= 6Ind fst 5ôf :21.84 :45.97 :58.86 1:05.75 3ÎçAlw�8000s 44 5/6 6 4©ö 4ª 4¬ 4¤ö Parker D L L123b 10.50 75=19 Field Letters123©�Fiftyshadesograyce123ö�Jets a Ginnin120© Chased3w,�no�rally

WORKS: 8Ü21CDT5f fst 1:02 B 15/20 �3ß21CDT5f fst 1:00¨ B 3/11 �27à21CDT5f fst 1:01§ B 7/9 �6á21Skyú 5f fst 1:05¦ B 3/3 �27Þ20Skyú 4f fst :50¦ B 1/2 �6Þ20Skyú 4f fst :50¦ B 3/8

TRAINER: TurfSprints(3 .00 $0.00) Dirt/Turf(3 .00 $0.00) Turf(9 .00 $0.00) Sprint(22 .09 $2.73) Claim(17 .12 $3.53) Alw(7 .00 $0.00)

2
30-1

Barrel of Destiny
Own: Blaine Davidson
Red, White Stars, Green �C�, White Stars

PARKER D L (212 32 43 24 .15) 2021: (381 53 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 81 Late 62

$18,000

B. m. 6 (Feb)
Sire: Bluegrass Cat (Storm Cat)
Dam:Barrel of Joy (Disco Rico)
Br: Tri County Stables (NY)
Tr: Fosdick Stephen V(42 6 6 2 .14) 2021:(45 6 .13)

L 122

Life 31 5 4 3 $159,540 77

2021 1 0 0 0 $325 47

2020 11 3 1 1 $60,665 77

Ind ê 1 0 0 0 $325 47

D.Fst 2 0 0 0 $625 34
Wet(373) 2 0 0 1 $1,652 39
Synth 1 0 0 0 $165 29

Turf(284) 26 5 4 2 $157,098 77
Dstê(343) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

6Ü21= 8Ind fm 7ôf ê :25.13 :49.28 1:13.16 1:31.74 3ÎçOC�18k/N1X 47 2/8 1 6©ô 7©ô 8® 8¦¨ô Parker D L L122fb 18.90 69=21 Flash n' Dance122§ô�Envied122Ç�Native�Lion119Ç Saved�ground
31ã20= 6TP fst 1 ú :24.78 :48.73 1:13.64 1:39.35 3ÎçClm�12500(12.5-10.5) 29 1/9 3§ 3¨ 4§ô 9¤ô 9¦¬ Canchari A L L122b 27.80 61=18 My�Wynter�Rose121É�Monkey�Mind121¬ô�LadyLeah121ô Stopped�after�3/4's
17ä20= 3Ind fst 1¬¥ï S :24.08 :47.87 1:13.25 1:44.69 3ÎçOC�25k/N1X 34 7/8 5¨ô 6©õ 6¬õ 7¦© 7§§ô Franklin M L124b 28.50 52=25 Ria�Munk124ô�Liraz121§�Lady�Oxbow124©õ Chsd�3pth,�steady�fade
15å20= 9Ind slyø 1Âï :23.94 :47.91 1:14.10 1:49.65 3ÎçClm�c-(10-8) 39 1/6 3§ 2¦ô 2¦ 2ô 3¬õ Parker D L L123b *1.70 54=31 MyWyntrRos123ªö�FirstHuntr123¦ô�BrrlofDstny123©ö Stalked�rail,faded�str

Claimed�from�Paradise�Farms�Corp.���for�$10,000,�Maker�Michael�J�Trainer�2020(as�of�10/15):�(�1068���212���144���124���0.20�)
15æ20= 2KD gd 1 ê :23.20 :47.23 1:11.75 1:36.30 3ÎçClm�20000 65 8/8 3¦ô 2¦ 1Ç 2¦ô 2©õ Ortiz J L L122b *3.20 91=04 ColorMPrtty122©õ�BrrlofDstiny122¦ô�GmblinTrn122É 3path�upper,�no�match
30Ý20= 7Sar yl 1 Ñ :24.96 :49.81 1:14.89 1:39.07 3ÎçÐOC�40k/N2X 46 2/8 5¦ô 5© 5¨ 8¬ô 8¦¬ô Ortiz I Jr L124b 4.60 47=35 LovelyLaLa122§ô�Pectonic124¦ô�Dncingwthdffodls122§õ 2p1st,4w2nd,6w1/4
30Û20= 8Sar fm 1ÂÑ :25.00 :50.61 1:14.40 1:43.15 3ÎçÐOC�40k/N2X -N 54 8/9 3¦ô 3ô 3ô 4« 7¦« Gaffalione T L124b 5.10 66=15 Myhartblongstoddy122©�BlueAtls122§�Pectonic124§ö 3w�turns,ask5/16,empty
18Þ20= 8Bel fm 1 ê :22.58 :45.91 1:10.12 1:34.71 3ÎçÐAlw�56000N1X 77 4/11 3¦ô 2¦ 1ô 1¦ô 1§ Saez L L126b 5.90 83=17 BrrlofDstiny126§�SummrAtthSp120Ç�AstorKttn120§ Tracked�2p,�inched�clr
16Ü20= 9Tam fm 1Âê :23.34 :48.42 1:12.29 1:42.39 4ÎçClm�c-16000 73 3/10 4¨ 2¦ô 2¦ 1¦ô 1É Gallardo A A L121b *1.00 90=10 Barrel of Destiny121É�Better�Yet121ö�Haniel121¦ Rated�btw,bid�3w,held

Claimed�from�Tri�County�Stables���for�$16,000,�Granitz�Anthony�J�Trainer�2020(as�of�5/16):�(�73���15���7���10���0.21�)
8ß20= 6Tam fm 1 ê :23.58 :47.65 1:12.53 1:37.34 4ÎçClm�16000 73 4/10 5«ô 4«ô 1Ç 1Ç 1É Gallardo A A L119b *3.00 84=18 BrrelofDestiny119É�MonkeyMind119¨õ�BetterYet119É Bid�4w1/4,�long�drive
11à20= 5Tam fm 1 ê :22.65 :46.20 1:10.55 1:35.17 4ÎçOC�32k/N2X -N 74 4/7 6¦¦ 6¦¥ 5ª 4©ô 4©ö Spieth S L120b 7.60 90=16 AnothrTim120§�ClssyWomn120ö�DistinctivFlowr120§ Reserved,�even�effort

Previously�trained�by�Weaver�George�2019:�(�241�34�45�33�0.14�)
22â20= 5Tam fm 1 ê ÿ :24.01 :48.30 1:12.14 1:35.49 4ÎçOC�32k/N2X -N 67 5/7 6ªô 5« 7ª 7« 7«ö Spieth S L120 11.20 86=10 RosebudsHope120¦ö�LaylaNoor120ô�ClassyWomn120É Tracked�btw,�faded
WORKS: 16Û21 Ind 5f my 1:02¨ B 1/1 �9Û21 Ind 4f wf :49 B 6/42 �ò2Û21 Ind 3f gd :36§ B 1/7 �4Ü21 Ind 3f fst :35© B 2/12 �22ß21 Ind 4f fst :49¨ B 8/13 �8ß21 Ind 4f fst :49 B 9/20

TRAINER: 61-180Days(17 .12 $1.06) TurfSprints(3 .33 $3.47) Route/Sprint(33 .06 $0.50) Turf(14 .14 $1.43) Sprint(105 .09 $1.43) Claim(91 .10 $1.15) J/T 2020-21 IND(54 .15 $1.54) J/T 2020-21(55 .15 $1.51)

3
8-1

Je Suis Belle
Own: Chris A Ryan
Red, Red �R� On Gold Ball, Gold Sleeves

PEREZ E E (94 12 11 14 .13) 2021: (106 12 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 102 Late 36

Dk. b or br m. 8 (Jan)
Sire: Langfuhr (Danzig) $5,000
Dam:Queen of the Wind (Speightstown)
Br: Shim Racing LLC (Ky)
Tr: Mullins Scott D(35 2 4 3 .06) 2021:(35 2 .06)

L 122

Life 64 11 6 12 $148,730 77

2021 4 0 1 2 $11,840 71

2020 8 1 1 3 $33,333 77

Ind ê 10 2 0 5 $46,073 77

D.Fst 24 7 3 1 $55,074 66
Wet(408) 7 0 1 1 $12,495 59
Synth 10 1 0 4 $14,808 61

Turf(308) 23 3 2 6 $66,353 77
Dstê(371) 16 2 2 5 $52,983 77

13Û21= 9Ind myø 5f ï S :22.32 :46.05 :59.04 3ÎçOC25k/SAL16k 59 2/5 1 1¦ 1ô 1ô 2ô Perez E E L122b 7.30 85=17 Tap�N�Sway122ô�Je�Suis�Belle122ó�Lilac�Lace120¦õ Led�3p,outfinished
3Þ21= 4Ind slyø 5f ï :22.58 :46.51 :59.24 3ÎçAlw�5000s 46 2/4 1 1ô 1¦ 3¦ô 3¤ Perez E E L122b *.90 77=13 Shape of You122©õ�Tiz�Red�Wine122¨ö�Je�Suis�Belle122¦ Vied�2p,�weakened
12Ü21= 4Ind fm 5f ê :21.82 :45.02 :56.89 3ÎçOC�18k/N1X 71 8/8 1 2ô 2ô 3É 3¦õ Perez E E L122b 8.70 87=12 Moon�of�Love122¦�Signify124É�Je�Suis�Belle122¦õ 2w�trn,3w�upr,outfin
26ß21= 3Ind fst 5ôf :22.01 :45.27 :57.92 1:04.74 3ÎçOC�40k/N2X -N 28 1/6 2 4¨ô 5¬ 6¦© 6¦¤ Prescott R L124b 41.40 71=12 Auberge124ö�Ever�Wonder121¦õ�Myeerah124§õ Close�erly,steady�fade
17ä20= 5Ind fst 5f ï :22.64 :45.91 :57.99 3ÎçOC�40k/C 26 4/8 5 1Ç 4© 6¦§ 7§¨õ Perez E E L124b 36.10 69=19 Krunch121ªô�AngelAtWar124¦õ�PicanteCaliente121¦ô Vied�2wd,�steady�fade
22å20= 8Ind fst 5f ï :22.07 :45.15 :57.31 3ÎçOC�25k/N1X 48 2/8 4 1ô 3ô 3« 5¦©ö Perez E E L124b 13.10 80=14 Krunch121¤ö�Black�Sapphire121ª�Tap�N�Sway121¦ Led�inside,gave�way
30æ20= 9Ind fm 5f ê :21.57 :44.97 :57.04 3ÎçAlw�32500N1X 71 3/8 1 1ô 1ô 1ô 3¦õ Perez E E L123b 5.70 86=15 PrincessLilliBug119¦õ�TpNSwy121ó�JeSuisBell123É Grudgingly,lost�2d�lte
1æ20= 7Ind fm 5f ê C :21.56 :44.68 :57.09 3ÎçOC�25k/N1X 70 7/8 1 3ô 1Ç 1ô 3¦ô ñPerez E E L120b 8.40 85=10 Magine118É�Gift�Wrapped120¦õ�îTwoSixtyone120¦õ Duel�3w,led,yield�late
13Ý20= 8Ind gd 5f ê :22.29 :46.43 :59.07 3ÎçOC�25k/N1X 65 9/10 1 1ô 1ô 2ô 4¨ö Perez E E L122b 5.40 73=23 PoseidonsPssion116§�GiftWrppd120É�Joysom116¦ô Duel2w,replld,wkn�late
15Û20= 7Ind fm 5f ê ý :20.95 :44.78 :57.00 3ÎçOC�25k/N1X 77 6/8 1 1¦ 1¦ô 1§ 1É Perez E E L120b 19.30 87=13 Je�Suis�Belle120É�Joysome116¦ö�Gift�Wrapped120§ö 3w,clear,lasted,drv
17Þ20= 7Ind fm 5f ê :21.00 :43.95 :55.65 3ÎçOC�25k/N1X -N 69 6/10 1 2ô 2¦ 2ô 3§ Perez E E L120b 53.10 92=06 Flat�Meadow120ö�Gift�Wrapped120¦õ�Je Suis Belle120¦ô Pressed3p,no�gain

Previously�trained�by�Ryan�Chris�A�2019:�(�106�7�6�9�0.07�)
4â20= 6Haw fst 6f C :22.67 :46.47 :59.07 1:12.53 4ÎçOC13k/SAL7k 47 6/8 2 1ô 1Ç 1Ç 2§ô Meza N L121b 6.80 76=18 Ima�Little�Kitten121§ô�Je�Suis�Belle121¦�Hey�Hey121¦ô Pace,game,2nd�best

WORKS: 17Þ21 Ind 3f fst :36§ B 3/15 �19ß21 Ind 4f fst :50¨ B 13/15 �8ß21 Ind 3f fst :37 B 7/22 �1ß21 Ind 5f fst 1:05¨ B 14/14 �24à21 Ind 4f fst :52§ B 19/38 �11à21 Ind 4f fst :53¨ B 4/4

TRAINER: TurfSprints(21 .05 $1.93) Dirt/Turf(7 .14 $19.37) Turf(26 .08 $6.78) Sprint(61 .05 $3.01) Alw(15 .00 $0.00) J/T 2020-21 IND(17 .06 $2.39) J/T 2020-21(17 .06 $2.39)
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4
8-5

Signify
Own: WinStar Stablemates Racing LLC
Black, White And Gold Star

LANDEROS C (4 1 1 1 .25) 2021: (264 50 .19)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 102 Late 51

Dk. b or br f. 4 (Apr)
Sire: Speightstown (Gone West) $90,000
Dam:Pickaway*Ire (Pivotal*GB)
Br: WinStar Farm LLC (Ky)
Tr: Brisset Rodolphe(14 3 3 2 .21) 2021:(92 20 .22)

L 122

Life 8 2 1 1 $39,841 71

2021 5 2 1 1 $39,206 71

2020 3 M 0 0 $635 35

Ind ê 1 0 1 0 $6,500 71

D.Fst 4 1 0 0 $19,835 63
Wet(419) 1 0 0 1 $5,200 59
Synth 2 1 0 0 $8,306 68

Turf(374) 1 0 1 0 $6,500 71
Dstê(395) 1 0 1 0 $6,500 71

1Û21= 3ElP slyø 5ôf ï :22.22 :45.50 :58.21 1:04.97 3ÎçAlw�52000N1X 59 3/6 5 4¦õ 4¦ô 3¨ 3§ö Landeros C L122b *1.40 88=05 Girl�Named�Patsy122¦õ�Agog118¦ô�Signify122§ Came�in,�bumped�early
12Ü21= 4Ind fm 5f ê :21.82 :45.02 :56.89 3ÎçOC�18k/N1X -N 71 6/8 8 3¦ô 3§ 1Ç 2¦ Landeros C L124b *1.80 87=12 Moon�of�Love122¦�Signify124É�Je�Suis�Belle122¦õ 4-3p�trn,4w�upr,outfin
23ß21= 4Kee fst 6f S :22.65 :46.36 :58.72 1:11.74 3ÎçAlw�40000s 63 4/4 1 1¦ 1¦ô 1¦ô 1§ Landeros C L124b 2.40 81=13 Signify124§�Sweet�Queen�Bee118®ö�Until�Now118§ Broke�out�st,clr,held
23â21= 7TP fst 6ôf ú :22.37 :44.90 1:09.93 1:16.13 4ÎçAlw�32524N2L 58 4/10 3 2ô 1§ 3¦ 5ªö Canchari A L L120b 9.10 94=04 Strong�Odor120¦ô�Catch�aThrill120¦�SouthernMama123¦ Duel�inside,�empty
1â21= 5TP fst 6f ú :22.48 :45.85 :58.17 1:10.65 4ÎçMd�15000(15-10) 68 5/12 8 1ô 1¦ 1§ 1¤ Landeros C L122b 3.30 93=07 Signify122¤�Ready�N�Waiting122§�Sway My Way120© Off�rail�clear�smartly
Previously�trained�by�Stewart�Dallas�2020(as�of�5/17):�(�82�9�11�11�0.11�)

17Ü20= 1CD fst 6f :21.80 :45.80 :58.43 1:11.57 3ÎçMd�30000 18 12/12 8 3¦ô 8©ö 10¦§ 11§¥ô Talamo J L118b 14.30 61=15 Common�Courtesy118¨ô�Orb's Soul118§�My�Sweet�Kat111ô 4-6wd,�faded
11ß20= 5OP fst 6f C :21.60 :44.85 :57.22 1:09.24 çMd�Sp�Wt�60k 22 8/11 11 7§ö 11¦¦ 11¦® 11¨¥ö Hernandez B J Jr L122 13.10 64=09 Casual122ô�Silverbella122¬�Cynical�Girl122¦ö Off�slow,shuffled�7/16
11à20= 7FG fst 6f :22.02 :45.59 :57.72 1:11.79 çMd�Sp�Wt�45k 35 8/8 8 5© 6« 8® 8¦©õ Hernandez B J Jr L120 1.80 71=17 Wicked�Smart120¨õ�Saintsation120ô�Tormenta120¦ô Hopped�st,�3wide�turn
WORKS: ò18Þ21Kee 3f fst :35§ B 1/15 �28Ü21Kee 3f fst :36 B 7/34 �12ß21Kee 4f fst :50 B 28/38 �3ß21Kee 3f fst :36© B 9/45 �22à21Kee 3f fst :36¨ B 1/1 �12à21TP�ú 4f fst :48¦ B 6/12

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(39 .10 $1.32) TurfSprints(11 .09 $0.84) Dirt/Turf(23 .17 $2.35) Turf(111 .15 $2.33) Sprint(103 .16 $1.40) Alw(70 .14 $1.74) J/T 2020-21 IND(4 .25 $0.75) J/T 2020-21(45 .31 $5.24)

5
20-1

Gift Wrapped
Own: Sugar Creek Farm LLC
Yellow, Red Diamonds

RODRIGUEZ A C (93 12 6 9 .13) 2021: (125 14 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 72 Late 57

Dk. b or br m. 5 (Mar)
Sire: Orientate (Mt. Livermore)
Dam:Boxitup (Outofthebox)
Br: Patricia Clark (Okla)
Tr: Mullins Scott D(35 2 4 3 .06) 2021:(35 2 .06)

L 115¬

Life 27 1 6 4 $64,008 75

2021 5 0 0 0 $3,555 55

2020 10 0 3 1 $25,545 75

Ind ê 16 1 4 4 $50,125 75

D.Fst 7 0 2 0 $11,463 51
Wet(348) 1 0 0 0 $1,920 55
Synth 3 0 0 0 $500 55

Turf(281) 16 1 4 4 $50,125 75
Dstê(341) 13 1 4 4 $49,435 75

13Û21= 9Ind myø 5f ï S :22.32 :46.05 :59.04 3ÎçOC25k/SAL16k 55 4/5 2 4¨ 4¨ 4§ 4¦ö Rodriguez A C¬ L115b 14.70 84=17 Tap�N�Sway122ô�Je�Suis�Belle122ó�Lilac�Lace120¦õ Sted1/8,blocked�late
29Þ21= 8Ind fm 5f ê :21.83 :45.92 :58.34 3ÎçOC�18k/N1X -N 35 9/10 7 5© 5« 8¦§ 8¦¦õ Rodriguez A C¬ L115b 23.10 70=20 ForeignExchnge122¦ô�DoubleWhopper118©�SistersGhost122¦ö 3path,faded
1Þ21= 7Ind fm 1 ê S :23.73 :47.38 1:11.28 1:35.41 3ÎçOC�18k/N1X -N 52 7/8 2ô 2ô 4¦ô 5©ô 8¦¦õ Rodriguez A C¬ L115b 38.40 83=11 Bloody Mary Mornin122§õ�Jordan'sKitten122ó�Envied122¦ Pressd,gv�way�str
12Ü21= 4Ind fm 5f ê :21.82 :45.02 :56.89 3ÎçOC�18k/N1X -N 40 5/8 2 8©õ 8¬ô 8¤ö 8¦¥ Prescott R L122b 12.80 78=12 Moon�of�Love122¦�Signify124É�Je�Suis�Belle122¦õ 2p�trn,�always�last
20ß21= 5Ind fst 5ôf :23.26 :47.94 :59.98 1:06.24 3ÎçClm�25000N2X 36 1/6 3 6© 6©ô 5® 5¦©ö Prescott R L122b 10.20 66=24 Chakra118É�Short Summer Dress122¤ö�ClearSteps118§ô No�factor,�2path�turn
2ã20= 3TP fst 5f ú :22.66 :46.09 :58.50 3ÎçClm�15000(15-10)N2L 55 9/11 10 7ªõ 6§ö 4§ô 5§õ Esquivel E L122b 7.40 95=08 WhispurringKitten122¦�NobleAlm115ó�HelgShmlg120ö Tardy�st,well�off�rail
17ä20= 5Ind fst 5f ï :22.64 :45.91 :57.99 3ÎçOC�40k/C 39 2/8 2 7¤ 7¦© 7¦« 6¦¤ô Prescott R L124b 18.60 73=19 Krunch121ªô�AngelAtWar124¦õ�PicnteCliente121¦ô Hop�outward�st,bumpd
22å20= 8Ind fst 5f ï :22.07 :45.15 :57.31 3ÎçOC�25k/N1X -N 48 1/8 8 6« 6¬ô 6¦¦ 4¦©ö Prescott R L124b 33.70 80=14 Krunch121¤ö�Black�Sapphire121ª�Tap�N�Sway121¦ Improved�position�late
30æ20= 9Ind fm 5f ê :21.57 :44.97 :57.04 3ÎçAlw�32500N1X 65 2/8 2 6§ô 5¨ 5¨ô 6¨ De La Cruz F L123b 4.20 84=15 PrincessLilliBug119¦õ�TpNSwy121ó�JeSuisBell123É Swung�6�wide,�no�rally
1æ20= 7Ind fm 5f ê C :21.56 :44.68 :57.09 3ÎçOC�25k/N1X -N 75 2/8 2 4¨ 5¨ 4¦ô 2É De La Cruz F L120b 5.00 87=10 Magine118É�Gift�Wrapped120¦õ�îJe�Suis�Belle120¦õ Ins,split�4p1/8,nailed
13Ý20= 8Ind gd 5f ê :22.29 :46.43 :59.07 3ÎçOC�25k/N1X -N 71 7/10 3 2ô 2ô 1ô 2§ De La Cruz F L120b 6.10 75=23 PoseidonsPssion116§�GiftWrppd120É�Joysom116¦ô Duel�ins,no�match�1/16
15Û20= 7Ind fm 5f ê ý :20.95 :44.78 :57.00 3ÎçOC�25k/N1X -N 71 2/8 2 6¨ö 6© 5¨ 3§ De La Cruz F L120b 5.10 85=13 Je�Suis�Belle120É�Joysome116¦ö�Gift�Wrapped120§ö Inside,bid1/8
WORKS: 15Þ21 Ind 4f fst :49¨ B 7/28 �1ß21 Ind 5f fst 1:02¦ B 7/14 �24à21 Ind 4f fst :51§ B 12/38 �11à21 Ind 4f fst :52 B 2/4 �3à21 Ind 3f fst :37¦ B 2/9 �27â21 Ind 4f fst :48© B 2/5

TRAINER: TurfSprints(21 .05 $1.93) Dirt/Turf(7 .14 $19.37) Turf(26 .08 $6.78) Sprint(61 .05 $3.01) Alw(15 .00 $0.00) J/T 2020-21 IND(15 .13 $9.53) J/T 2020-21(15 .13 $9.53)

6
20-1

Texas Music
Own: Steve H Lewis and Southwest Racing St
White, Turquoise Stars

ESQUIVEL E (133 20 30 21 .15) 2021: (266 34 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 78 Late 47

$18,000

B. m. 7 (May)
Sire: Maclean's Music (Distorted Humor) $20,000
Dam:Mizoes Ready (More Than Ready)
Br: Bob Austin & John Witte (Ky)
Tr: Garcia Genaro(122 23 19 20 .19) 2021:(253 36 .14)

L 122

Life 32 8 3 3 $144,533 79

2021 6 0 0 0 $2,908 59

2020 6 2 0 0 $28,637 74

Ind ê 1 0 0 0 $325 59

D.Fst 6 0 1 0 $7,840 48
Wet(437) 6 1 0 0 $14,138 79
Synth 15 7 2 2 $110,650 76

Turf(324) 5 0 0 1 $11,905 64
Dstê(399) 5 0 0 1 $11,905 64

9Þ21= 7Ind slyø 5f ï :22.16 :44.90 :56.72 3ÎçOC�18k/N1X 57 2/5 3 5¨ô 5ª 4¬ô 4¦¦ö De La Cruz F L122fb 18.30 86=11 Short�Summer�Dress122¬ô�Sister's�Ghost124¨õ�Stolen�Beauty122¦ Evenly
12Ü21= 4Ind fm 5f ê :21.82 :45.02 :56.89 3ÎçOC�18k/N1X 59 3/8 5 5§ 6© 6¨ö 6©ô Ramos J D L122fb 19.90 83=12 Moon�of�Love122¦�Signify124É�Je�Suis�Belle122¦õ 2-3p�trn,�7path�lane
20à21= 4OP fst 6f :22.11 :45.92 :58.74 1:11.52 4ÎçClm�10000(10-7.5)N1X 20 6/11 2 5§ö 6©õ 11¦« 10§¥ö Vazquez R A L122fb 13.60 64=13 War�Ballad124¦ô�Fabulous Girl120ö�Fleeta�Belle120¦õ Broke�well,steady�fade
28á21= 5OP myø 5ôf ý :22.27 :46.69 :59.15 1:05.84 4ÎçClm�10000 19 5/10 4 2Ç 5§õ 10¦§ 10§¦ö Torres C A L118b 14.40 64=18 SwtTtum118¨�ToniAnnsMircl118ö�ScrltPosition120É Brief�speed,�retreated
11á21= 2OP myø 6f :22.33 :46.20 :58.39 1:11.16 4ÎçClm�20000 39 7/7 3 2§ 2§ 5¦¨ 7§§ô Arrieta F L120b 14.90 64=21 Raintree Starlet120¤ö�Just�Fly120¦õ�Scarlet�Position120ó Chased,�gave�way
30â21= 1OP gdø 5ôf :21.94 :45.64 :57.80 1:04.26 4ÎçClm�c-10000 48 3/9 8 4§ô 4¨ 6¦¥ 6¦©õ De La Cruz W L120b 3.80 80=06 Kasserine�Pass120¬õ�Scarlet�Position120É�Frills120¦ô 4-5w�1/4,�no�kick

Claimed�from�Martin,�William�N.�and�The�Unstable,�LLC���for�$10,000,�Martin�William�N��Trainer�2020:�(�191���31���35���24���0.16�)
Previously�trained�by�Martin�Joseph�R�2020(as�of�10/7):�(�112�30�12�10�0.27�)

7å20= 6PID fst 6f ú :22.07 :45.10 :57.58 1:09.83 3ÎçClm�20000 53 7/8 2 1¦ 1¦ô 2Ç 7®õ Morales P L124b *1.20 84=09 Dance�OrStroll121¦�FaithFactor121ö�NaughtyMe121¨ô Stumbled�st,faded�str
16æ20= 3PID fst 6f ú C :21.69 :44.13 :56.31 1:09.47 3ÎçClm�20000 72 4/6 2 1¨ô 1§ô 1§ô 1ô Morales P L121b *1.50 95=04 Texas�Music121ô�Our�Promise121É�Naughty�Me121¨ Pulled�to�lead,lasted
31Ý20= 7PID fst 6f ú ý :21.57 :44.02 :56.47 1:09.81 3ÎçOC20k/SAL10k-N 61 1/7 2 1§ô 1¨ 1¦ 4¨ö Morales P L124b 1.80 89=08 Lawn Dart124ô�Sophie's�Angel121É�Our�Promise121¨ Long�lead,wknd�late
10Ý20= 7PID fst 5ôf ú :21.52 :44.55 :57.16 1:04.03 3ÎçOC15k/SAL7k-N 74 9/9 1 1ªô 1© 1§ 1ö Morales P L121b *1.60 90=09 Texas�Music121ö�Dance Or Stroll121§ô�Tiz�Red�Wine121¦ Long�lead,lasted

Previously�trained�by�Martin�William�N�2020(as�of�6/29):�(�115�13�13�11�0.11�)
29Þ20= 6PrM fst 2f 3ÎçAlw�6250s - 1/6 5 4¦ 4§õ De La Cruz W LB119b 3.20 97=04 Drip Brew121¦�Holiday�Clover119ö�Jagged�Arrow120ô Chased�evenly
10Þ20= 2LS fm 5f ê ý :22.39 :45.28 :56.98 3ÎçClm�20000(25-20) 52 3/8 3 2ô 2ô 4ö 7ªô De La Cruz W L124b 14.70 84=08 Cypress�Point124§�Zabette124É�Lynah�Rink124ô Btwn�foes�3p�trn,tired
WORKS: 10Û21BtP 4f fst :51§ B 19/26 �4Þ21 Ind 4f my :51 B 32/43 �ò7Ü21 Ind 4f fst :48¦ B 1/56 �27ß21 Ind 4f fst :53 B 32/34 �17â21OP� 4f fst :50¦ B 63/125 �5â21OP� 5f fst 1:02© B 40/68

TRAINER: TurfSprints(12 .33 $5.65) Dirt/Turf(26 .19 $3.09) 31-60Days(110 .15 $2.17) Turf(52 .19 $2.62) Sprint(349 .16 $1.87) Claim(326 .20 $2.21) J/T 2020-21 IND(18 .33 $1.96) J/T 2020-21(27 .22 $1.30)

7
6-1

Serena Beck
Own: Chris and Alan Walsh
White, Black Circled �Pr�, Orange And

SANJUR S (161 22 18 29 .14) 2021: (397 39 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 97 Late 54

B. f. 4 (Mar)
Sire: Bayern (Offlee Wild) $7,500
Dam:Serena's Reward (Grand Reward)
Br: Chris Walsh & Alan Walsh (Ind)
Tr: Duran Antonio(73 9 10 10 .12) 2021:(73 9 .12)

L 119

Life 9 4 2 1 $122,428 68

2021 3 1 0 1 $31,998 68

2020 6 3 2 0 $90,430 68

Ind ê 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 6 3 2 0 $92,830 66
Wet(433) 3 1 0 1 $29,598 68
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(326) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dstê(420) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

30Þ21= 7Ind slyø 6f :22.30 :44.86 :56.76 1:09.25 3ÎçÐChckrdFlgB77k 68 8/8 4 2§ 3§ 3©ô 3®ö Sanjur S L121 6.00 86=11 EverWonder118¤ô�HungrinPrincess121¦õ�SerenBeck121§ö Stalked,no�match
17Ü21= 3Ind slyø 1¬¥ :24.54 :48.40 1:13.06 1:44.52 3ÎçOC�18k/N1X -N 33 6/6 3§ô 3¨ô 3¨ô 5¦¨ 6§© Sanjur S L119 2.80 52=26 SunsetPaulJo122¨�Foreverno122¨�AuctionFever122¦õ Chsd�3pth,�empty�lane
26ß21= 6Ind fst 5f C :22.49 :46.43 :58.83 3ÎçÐAlw�38500N4L 64 4/7 2 2ô 1ô 1§ô 1« Sanjur S L124 2.60 87=12 Serena�Beck124«�Azurita124¦õ�Nutcracker Ballet124¦ö Vied�btw,bid3/16,drvg
2ä20= 3Ind fst 6f :22.16 :45.78 :58.56 1:12.23 3ÎçÐAlw�36500N3L 64 8/8 1 5¦ö 3¦ 2Ç 1¦ Sanjur S L121 *1.10 80=21 SerenBeck121¦�GoldnCommnd117ó�AnIndinNight118¦ô 3-4p�trn,3w,upr,edged
22å20=10Ind fst 1¬¥ :24.47 :49.46 1:14.39 1:44.18 3ÎçÐAlw�36500N3L 44 1/6 1ô 2ô 3¨ô 5¤ô 6¦§ô Esquivel E L121 1.40 65=21 Nutcracker�Ballet126©ô�Misty�Express109§�Ginormous124Ç Inside,faded
6å20= 3Ind fst 6f :22.34 :45.68 :58.32 1:11.76 3ÎçÐAlw�38500N4L 66 7/8 3 2¦ 2¦ô 2§ 2¦ö Bridgmohan J V L119 *1.90 81=19 Black�Sapphire123¦ö�Serena�Beck119©�Betcha121§ Btwn�4w,bid4w,2nd�best
26Ý20= 6Ind fst 1¬¥ ý :23.80 :46.73 1:12.33 1:44.48 çÐFirstLadyB100k 51 7/7 5« 5¬ö 3¦ 2¦ô 2«õ Esquivel E L116 2.60 70=24 WllngtonWndr116«õ�SrnBck116ö�Dntyrmmbr118©ö Inhand�3p2nd,overhauld
27Û20= 7Ind gd 1¬¥ :24.10 :48.52 1:14.45 1:45.82 3ÎçÐAlw�34500N2L 68 7/9 1ô 2ô 2Ç 1¦ô 1§ö Parker D L L116 *.80 69=30 SerenBeck116§ö�HwiinMemoris120«ö�Svdbstforlst120§õ Awk�st,press,bid1/4
2Û20= 8Ind fst 6f :22.70 :46.43 :58.88 1:11.86 3ÎçÐMd�Sp�Wt�33k 55 8/8 8 2ô 2ô 1ô 1¨õ Parker D L L118 2.00 82=17 Serena Beck118¨õ�Azurita118¨ô�Aiken�to�Be�Takin118¨ö Bmpd�st,duel,drvg

WORKS: 21Þ21 Ind 4f fst :48¨ B 4/23 �8Þ21 Ind 4f fst :49§ B 12/20 �7Ü21 Ind 3f fst :37© B 9/25 �20ß21 Ind 4f fst :51§ B 23/31 �9ß21 Ind 4f fst :49¨ B 13/52 �29à21 Ind 4f fst :49 B 3/17

TRAINER: 1stTurf(14 .07 $1.40) Dirt/Turf(18 .11 $1.83) Turf(24 .12 $1.85) Sprint(148 .12 $1.48) Alw(85 .13 $1.85) J/T 2020-21 IND(47 .17 $1.41) J/T 2020-21(47 .17 $1.41)
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8
9-5

Hungarian Princess
Own: Swifty Farms Inc
Yellow, Yellow �S� On Red Ball, Red

BERMUDEZ S E (197 32 22 24 .16) 2021: (277 43 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 96 Late 50

B. f. 3 (Feb)
Sire: Pataky Kid (Rockport Harbor) $2,000
Dam:Help the Children (Stormy Atlantic)
Br: Swifty Farms Inc (Ind)
Tr: Hammond Kim(85 17 14 14 .20) 2021:(121 27 .22)

L 115

Life 9 4 4 0 $211,626 71

2021 4 1 3 0 $83,510 71

2020 5 3 1 0 $128,116 59

Ind ê 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 5 3 1 0 $126,833 64
Wet(352*) 4 1 3 0 $84,793 71
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(261*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dstê(346) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

30Þ21= 7Ind slyø 6f :22.30 :44.86 :56.76 1:09.25 3ÎçÐChckrdFlgB77k 70 7/8 3 3§ 2§ 2©ô 2¤ô Bermudez S E L121f 1.50 87=11 EverWonder118¤ô�HungrinPrincess121¦õ�SerenBck121§ö Stalked,no�match
9Þ21= 6Ind slyø 6f :22.27 :44.86 :57.00 1:10.35 3ÎçÐShelbyCnty77k 71 2/9 6 2¦ 2§ 2¦ 2ó Bermudez S E L120f *1.80 91=11 ShyMny119ó�HngrnPrncss120§ô�Sntmntljrny119§õ Duel,exch�bmps,missed
19Ü21= 7Ind fst 5ôf :22.23 :45.64 :57.99 1:04.56 çÐSwiftSired77k 64 9/9 1 4¦ô 3¦ 1§ô 1¦ö Bermudez S E L122 *.10 90=15 HungrinPrincess122¦ö�PrlTir120ªô�MissDputyStr116§ö 3p,bid,held�sway,drvg
3Ü21= 5Ind gd 6f :22.73 :45.80 :57.82 1:09.98 çAlw�35100N1X 71 3/6 1 3¦ô 2¦ô 2§ô 2¬ Bermudez S E L116 1.80 86=17 Vincai119¬�HungrinPrincess116¦ô�AssertiveStyle119¬ô Presssed3p,no�match
17ä20= 8Ind fst 1¬¥ ý :23.92 :48.35 1:14.48 1:45.88 çÐMsIndianaB75k 49 7/12 3ô 5¦ô 5§ô 2ô 2§ö Bermudez S E L122 *.80 66=25 RussnInflnc118§ö�HngrnPrncss122ö�TmlssGlory116É Angld4w1/4,rally,yield
28å20= 7Ind slyø 6f :22.09 :45.86 :58.43 1:11.79 çÐInStllnFB78k 59 2/7 3 2¦ô 1¦ 1©ô 1©ö Bermudez S E L122 *.30 83=17 HungrinPrincss122©ö�DimondSolitir116¦ö�PrlTir116ö Rally3w�str,mild�drive
30æ20= 7Ind fst 6f :22.63 :47.36 1:00.28 1:13.63 çÐCtyOAndsnB79k 59 8/9 5 4§ô 2Ç 1¨ô 1«ô Bermudez S E L119 2.00 73=27 HungrinPrincss119«ô�SwtJustic117§�RussinInflunc119¦õ Bid4w,clear,left�lead
15æ20= 5Ind fst 5ôf :22.59 :46.33 :58.50 1:04.93 çAlw�32500N2L 39 3/7 6 6©ô 6« 5¦¥ 4¦¨õ Bermudez S E L116 7.70 75=17 Coach116®ö�Corey118§ô�Lettered�Olive118¦ Swung4w�1/4,no�rally
24Ý20= 4Ind fst 5ôf :22.80 :47.22 :59.71 1:06.32 çÐMd�Sp�Wt�35k 54 5/9 5 6©ô 3¦ô 1¦ô 1¬ Bermudez S E L118 9.80 81=13 HungrinPrincess118¬�AmzingGl118ö�DimondSolitir118¨ 3w,bid�1/4,ridden�out
WORKS: 23Þ21 Ind 5f fst 1:01 B 7/11 �28Ü21 Ind 4f fst :47¦ B 2/49 �ò23ß21 Ind 5f fst 1:00¦ Bg 1/37 �14ß21 Ind 5f fst 1:01 B 2/25 �6ß21 Ind 4f fst :49¦ B 4/33 �30à21 Ind 3f fst :36© B 6/17

TRAINER: 1stTurf(3 .00 $0.00) TurfSprints(14 .14 $4.27) Dirt/Turf(24 .17 $4.91) Turf(65 .20 $3.40) Sprint(261 .20 $2.00) Alw(52 .17 $1.86) J/T 2020-21 IND(102 .25 $3.08) J/T 2020-21(118 .25 $2.89)

9
30-1

Ninja Kitten
Own: Emma Jimenez Sanchez
Black, Red Star, Black Stars On Red

LOPEZ A (16 0 0 7 .00) 2021: (81 4 .05)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 91 Late 42

Dk. b or br f. 3 (Apr) OBSOPN20 $67,000
Sire: Big Blue Kitten (Kitten's Joy) $5,000
Dam:Nieve (English Channel)
Br: Calumet Farm (Ky)
Tr: Wisner Tracey J(42 7 4 6 .17) 2021:(42 7 .17)

Blinkers ON

L 111¬

Life 6 1 0 0 $21,305 52

2021 5 1 0 0 $21,055 52

2020 1 M 0 0 $250 45

Ind ê 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 2 1 0 0 $19,100 52
Wet(299*) 2 0 0 0 $1,855 50
Synth 1 0 0 0 $100 2

Turf(326) 1 0 0 0 $250 45
Dstê(205) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

21Þ21= 4Ind fst 1 ï :24.67 :49.16 1:14.53 1:40.46 çAlw�16000s 25 5/6 3§ô 5¦ö 5¬ 6¦« 6§©ö Perez E E L119f 30.30 50=27 ChoctwBngo121¦¦ô�SnnyOn121«õ�Ltsgondgtthd119¨ö Chs3-4p,�steady�fade
3Þ21= 6Ind slyø 5f ï S :22.50 :46.05 :58.59 3ÎçClm�25000N2L 42 1/5 2 2¦ô 2¨ô 4«ô 5¤ Perez E E L118f 9.80 81=13 Vrton120§õ�FshionIcon118¨ô�Wherethemoneywnt118ö Brief�speed,stalk�rail
3Ü21= 5Ind gd 6f :22.73 :45.80 :57.82 1:09.98 çAlw�35100N1X 50 6/6 2 5§õ 5« 5¦¥ 5¦«ö Perez E E L121f 26.80 76=17 Vincaia119¬�Hungarian Princess116¦ô�AssertiveStyle119¬ô Stlk3path,faded�str
14ß21= 6Ind fst 5ôf :23.87 :47.59 1:00.13 1:06.66 3ÎçMd�Sp�Wt�31k 52 6/8 4 2ô 2¦ 1ô 1ô Perez E E L120f 40.10 79=19 NinjKitten120ô�MissBettLut120¦ö�SpightyShirl124ö Prss3w,bid2w,edged�up
28â21= 5TP fst 1 ú C :24.00 :48.28 1:14.08 1:40.45 çMd�c-7500 2 2/11 2ô 5¨ô 10®ö 10«ö 7¦©ô Jimenez A L120 *1.30 66=11 SweetKthern120¨�KikisLuluRose120¦õ�MiEnlce120¨õ 2p�pace,�shuffled�back

Claimed�from�Zilla�Racing�Stables���for�$7,500,�Cox�Brad�H��Trainer�2020:�(�903���216���173���104���0.24�)
23ã20= 1GP fm 1Âê :24.30 :49.08 1:13.38 1:43.12 çMd�25000(25-20) 45 4/12 1Ç 1ô 1Ç 4É 7¤ö Gaffalione T 120 5.60 73=17 CoworthPark120§ö�CrystlCost120§ö�SweetFelici120É Weakened�inside�late
WORKS: 9Û21 Ind 4f wf :49¦ B 8/42 �8ß21 Ind 4f fst :50§ B 15/20 �31à21 Ind 4f fst :50 Bg 6/20 �25á21TP�ú 3f fst :37 Bg 2/9 �22â21Kee tr.tú 4f fst :50 B 12/21 �16â21Kee tr.tú 4f gd :50¨ B 5/22

TRAINER: 1stBlink(5 .00 $0.00) Dirt/Turf(7 .00 $0.00) BlinkOn(5 .00 $0.00) Route/Sprint(9 .22 $11.07) Turf(12 .00 $0.00) Sprint(83 .11 $2.92)

Entered For Main Track Only

10
5-2

Shi O'Shi
Own: Maggi Moss
Royal Blue, Lime Sash

BATISTA J A (108 22 12 12 .20) 2021: (244 45 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 113 Late 36

$18,000

Dk. b or br f. 4 (Mar) FTKOCT18 $50,000
Sire: Daredevil (More Than Ready) $25,000
Dam:Who Is Camille (Dixie Union)
Br: China Horse Club International Limited (Ky)
Tr: Amoss Thomas(44 7 8 8 .16) 2021:(319 67 .21)

L 122

Life 9 3 1 1 $71,047 81

2021 5 2 0 0 $27,747 75

2020 2 0 1 0 $6,800 67

Ind 1 1 0 0 $7,800 75

D.Fst 5 1 1 0 $15,947 75
Wet(363) 2 2 0 0 $45,600 81
Synth 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(274) 2 0 0 1 $9,500 48
Dst(376) 2 1 1 0 $25,400 70

22Þ21= 4Ind fst 6f :22.36 :45.78 :58.30 1:11.32 3ÎçClm�10000B 75 7/7 5 1¨ 1¨ 1¨ô 1§ô Batista J A L122f *1.60 86=19 ShiOShi122§ô�QueensGift120«ô�JoyintheJourney122Ç Cleared�early,driving
22Ü21= 6CD fst 6f :21.26 :44.76 :57.32 1:10.10 3ÎçClm�30000B 34 4/8 1 1¦ 1Ç 3§ô 6¦¬ô Graham J L123f 2.90 69=07 Duplicitous123«�Vintage�Ready125¦�My�Girl�Lexi118¦õ Off�rail�upr,�gave�way
22ß21= 2Kee fst 6f :22.37 :45.10 :57.48 1:10.47 3ÎçClm�c-20000B 61 2/5 4 3§ 2ô 3É 5©õ Saez G L124 2.70 83=11 ErvsWench124É�FieldDaisey124§õ�ExtraEffort124¦õ Bid�btw�5/16-1/16,hung

Claimed�from�Allied�Racing�Stable,�LLC���for�$20,000,�Calhoun�William�Bret�Trainer�2021(as�of�4/22):�(�236���33���44���34���0.14�)
9à21= 6DeD fst 6ôf C :23.54 :47.93 1:14.60 1:21.53 4ÎçAlw�39700N3L 38 1/7 1 1ô 3É 6¤ 6¦¨ Saenz D L123f *.50 75=14 GreenMonster120ô�SevenJwls120§�ThCompltCourt117¦õ Brief�speed,�faded
11á21= 9DeD slyø 5f ý :22.65 :47.08 1:00.11 4ÎçAlw�31000N1X 70 5/10 5 2Ç 2Ç 1ô 1¨ö Saenz D L120f *1.60 87=15 ShiOShi120¨ö�MjesticEdge120ô�SmokinHotMomm120ô Speed,�clear�stretch
24á20= 8FG fm Í5ôf ê :21.98 :45.94 :58.34 1:04.85 çOC�50k/N1X -N 43 1/11 3 4§ 4© 6ªö 10¦¥ Saez G L119 8.40 73=19 CllOnMischief119§�LillieDll119Ç�BtYourBnkroll119ö Drop�back3/8,ins,3w1/4
10â20= 6DeD fst 5f :22.32 :46.21 :59.10 çAlw�34480N1X 67 7/8 1 2Ç 1¦ 1Ç 2¦ö Morales R L120 *.30 90=14 Stillatune117¦ö�Shi�O'Shi120©ö�Haleys�Heist117§ô Dueled,�outfinished
21ã19= 6FG slyø 6f :21.97 :46.32 :58.49 1:11.51 çMd�Sp�Wt�45k 81 9/11 1 1¦ô 1¦ô 1¦ô 1§ Saez G L120 10.10 88=09 Shi�O'Shi120§�PerfectHappiness120§ö�Alta'sAward120É 2path�turn,responded
16ä19= 4CD gd 5ôf ê :23.53 :48.39 1:00.74 1:07.49 çMd�Sp�Wt�97k 48 5/12 7 2Ç 2Ç 1¦ 3© Saez G L118 6.40 71=25 Maga�Suite118¦õ�Kona�Kai118§ö�Shi O'Shi118Ç Bmpd�st,�clr,�faltered
WORKS: 12Û21 Ind 4f fst :48¨ B 5/24 �9Ü21CD� 5f fst :59¦ B 2/14 �6ß21Kee 4f fst :50 B 29/43 �27à21CCT4f fst :51¦ B 14/17 �27á21CCT4f fst :50§ B 10/23 �30â21CCT5f fst 1:03§ B 10/12

TRAINER: WonLastStart(160 .17 $1.21) Dirt(657 .24 $1.55) Sprint(439 .25 $1.84) Claim(266 .23 $1.59) Alw(194 .23 $1.83) J/T 2020-21 IND(14 .36 $2.54) J/T 2020-21(14 .36 $2.54)


